RESOLUTION 628

CITY OF LACEY

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, URGING THE LEGISLATURE TO ENACT LEGISLATION WHICH WILL PROVIDE FUNDING FOR PARK ACQUISITION, DEVELOPMENT AND REHABILITATION PURSUANT TO A LONG TERM PROGRAM ADMINISTERED BY THE INTERAGENCY COMMITTEE FOR OUTDOOR RECREATION

WHEREAS, the acquisition, development and rehabilitation of parks and park facilities forms an essential ingredient in the quality of life expected by residents of the State of Washington, and

WHEREAS, the Interagency Committee for Outdoor Recreation (IAC) has previously been charged with allocating available funds for such park and recreation purposes and has distinguished itself in the performance of such service, and

WHEREAS, funds which have previously been used for the acquisition, development and rehabilitation of park and recreation facilities in the State of Washington are no longer available; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, that this council request the legislature to pass legislation providing long range funding for the acquisition, development and rehabilitation of park and recreation facilities within the state with provision made for the administration of such funds through the continuation of the Interagency Committee for Outdoor Recreation; and BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this council urge the Association of Washington Cities to support such legislation as an association with an "A" priority.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, this <u>25</u>th day of <u>August</u>, 1988. CITY COUNCIL

By Lay M. Buy d Mayor

Attest:

whern J. Anderson City Clerk

Approved as to form:

City Attorney